
Disaster Cycle Services Palmetto South Carolina Region  
 

 
American Red Cross SC Dispatch Information for Local Fire Departments 

(For Internal Partner Information) 
American Red Cross of Central SC 

24/7 Dispatch # Counties Covered Staff POC 

(803) 540-1200 Calhoun, Fairfield, Lexington, Newberry, Saluda, Richland 

Currently Vacant 
 

Interim Melody Cook 
Melody.cook@redcross.org 

(803) 641-4152 Aiken, Allendale, Bamberg, Barnwell, Edgefield, Orangeburg 

Currently Vacant 
 

Interim Melody Cook 
Melody.cook@redcross.org 

(803) 775-2363 Clarendon, Lee, Kershaw, Sumter Gerald Jennings 
Gerald.jennings@redcross.org  

American Red Cross of Eastern SC 
24/7 Dispatch # Counties Covered Staff POC 

(843) 477-0020 Horry Nicole King 
Nicole.king@redcross.org 

(843) 662-8121 Chesterfield, Darlington, Dillon, Florence, Marion, Marlboro CJ Mullinax 
Chandler.mullinax@redcross.org 

American Red Cross of Low Country SC 
24/7 Dispatch # Counties Covered Staff POC 

(843) 764-2323 Berkeley, Charleston, Colleton, Dorchester Brittany Rubin 
Brittany.rubin@redcross.org 

(843) 546-5422 Georgetown, Williamsburg Todd Musselman 
Todd.musselman@redcross.org  

(843) 757-7437 Beaufort, Hampton, Jasper Haley Frazier 
Haley.frazier@redcross.org  

American Red Cross of Northern SC 
24/7 Dispatch # Counties Covered Staff POC 
(803) 329-6575 

 Cherokee, Chester, Lancaster, York Aliza Gevirtz 
Aliza.gevirtz@redcross.org 

American Red Cross of Upstate SC 
24/7 Dispatch # Counties Covered Staff POC 

(864) 271-8222 Greenville Melise Ellison 
Melise.ellison@redcross.org 

(864) 271-8222 Pickens, Oconee Beth Marett 
Beth.marett@redcross.org 

(864) 229-3102 Abbeville, Greenwood, McCormick Beth Marett 
Beth.marett@redcross.org 

(864) 225-8666 Anderson Beth Marett 
Beth.marett@redcross.org 

(864) 583-8000 Spartanburg, Union Franca Meloncelli 
Franca.meloncelli@redcross.org 

(864) 938-6306 Laurens Franca Meloncelli 
Franca.meloncelli@redcross.org 

Regional DCS Staff 
Staff Member Name Role Email Address 
Tony Reid Disaster Officer Tony.reid@redcross.org 
Beth Fletcher Senior Disaster Program Manager Beth.fletcher2@redcross.org 
Karen Anderson Workforce Engagement Manager (Functional DPM) Karen.anderson@redcross.org 
Melody Cook Preparedness and Recovery Manager (Functional DPM) Melody.cook@redcross.org 
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